Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

11-07-2001



101893536

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 111010



1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Nakato MURATA Akihiro MIZUTANI	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION I-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		1/-1-61					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: October 18, 2001		09/985134					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: October 18, 20						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00						
II II			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 124445)					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
DIA	DIAZ1 00000011 09985134 40.00 DP								
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document Date: November 1, 2001 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411								
- 11	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Nakato Murata	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akihiro Mizutani	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		the u			good and valuable consideration does assign, transfer and set o	
(9)	insert Name of	(9)	DENSO CORPOR		•	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ariya-city, Aichi-pre	f., 448-8661, Japan	
		nterest for the United States of A nt including any and all provisiona and all Letters Patent, extensio nown as	al, non-provisional,			
(11)	insert identification such as Title, Case	(1 1)	PULLEY UNIT			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No.	AO 111010)
			nich the undersigned has (have) vith or	executed an application for p	patent in the United States of Amo	erica on even date
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 18,	2001		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 1, 2001			
Assigne or conti possible	invention, and any patent(s) ses may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, of se in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree sens of the International Conve	issuing to exect r any pa oing forv (s) to exe	hereon, and also to execute se ute all papers necessary in conr tent or reissue application base and with such interference. ecute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property	eparate assignments in con nection with any interference of thereon, for the inventior is and perform any act which or similar agreements.	and any continuing, divisional or renection with such applications as which may be declared concerned, and to cooperate with the Assistant was the may be necessary in connect	and patents as the ning any application signee in every way tion with claims or
resultin	a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the	to the As authorine said A	signee. ze(s) and request(s) the Comm	issioner of Patents to issue re interest, and hereby cove	maintain or confirm by reissue of any and all Letters Patents of nants that he has (they have) full sements in conflict herewith.	the United States
	6) The undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to co	grant(s) mply wit	the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States (* 1 1/2 ban 19 and 1	the power to insert on this a Patent and Trademark Offic	assignment any further identificate of for recordation of this document of the North and the second of the second	nt.
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	ne undersigned on the date(s)		iname(s). Na kato Murata	2
Date	Colober 18,20	01	Name of Inventor	Nakato Murata	nata-	(SEAL)
Date	October. 18, 2	00/	Name of inventor	Akihiro Miz Akihiro Mizutani	utani	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
should	This assignment should pref be signed before at least two			blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	. If neither, then it
Date	October 3,	200/	Witness	'Hroshi	Statida	
Date	October 18	200/	Witness	Shiganobu	Makamura	

PATENT REEL: 012296 FRAME: 0391